
~K SABHA
Mondav, April 1, 1968/Ch4.tra 12,

1890 ($aka)

The Lok Sabha met at Eleven 0/ the Clock

[MR. SPEAKER in the ChaiT]

ORAL ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS

Income-tax assessment of Messl1l. Ram Narain aJId Sons, Bombay.

·958. SHR! MADHU LIMAYE: Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether it Is a fact that in the Income-tax assessment cases of MIS.
Ram Narain and Sons, Bombay mentioned in the letter written by a Member of Parliament to the Finance Minister in August, 1967 that the then Director of Inspection (Investigation) gave instructions to the Income-trur Officers concerned in Bombay that in completing these assessments, the returns filed 'by the firm should be taken a. the basis and that no outside party should be called or any

!nvestigation should be made lnto the concealed income;

(b) whether it is a fact that the Officer caned upon to look into the matter after the receipt of M.P.'!
letter IlUggested that this .... It
case for being re-opened; and

(c) if so, the reuons for DOt reopening the case not debarred under the Income-tax Act?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (smu
X. C. PANT): (a,) No such instruct.Uma for making the assessments were issued. The Director of IlllIPection, wllo was IU~ the inveliip-
tiODI in the C8IeI of the I"JIIP, ~.

called for a report from the Incom~
tax Officer and, for the limited PIMI-pose of this report, the Income-t~
Officer was asked not to summon IIll7 outside parties 'but only to state the total income on the basis of accounts maintained by the assessee and the points which required detailed inves·
tigation.

(b) No, Sir. The question of reopening assessment for only one year, viz., 1949-50, as a result of lnooIDe-
tax Appellate Tribunal's order in an·
other case is under examination.

(c) Does not arise.

~ ""! f<'f'1lf: m;lm ~, 5
f~~, 1 96 7 <til flRJ' l!'~fr ;;IT ltiT 1!i
'H1 ~ ll' ~ <rn" fm;rr I ~ <'!HIT
<rn" ~ <if'fO'f.q ~ ~ &1 ~ ~
~W'fT~~ :

"The facts are that speculation losses amounting to Rs. 58.72 lakhs were claimed by Ml!IIsrl.
Ram Narain and Sons for the assessment years 1944-45 to 1951-52.
In three ot these assessments the income-tax ofllcer had dfIallowed losses of Rs. 36.65 lakhs. The remaining five asslIIIsments were pending. The case was tl'8D8fer-
ad to the inVeatlOD cdrcl.. fa view of lar,e amounts claimed _
deductioDl, the case wu InDI-
ferred to th. char,e of the eam. miIsloner of Income-tax. CaIn!, Bombay. The Board also directed the Director ot Inspection and Investigation to look Into the case and live appropriate IDItnIctIoII&
The Director of Inspection and Investigation gave inatrudlons that out of RB. 58.72 lakhs claimed in all these 3'8IrI, • .um of HI. 1",
l.thll was to be ~a11cnved aDd the b~oe was to be ~wect. ..
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SHRI UMANATH: The letter may
.. placed OIl the Table- of UIe ~

MR. SPEAKER: Let him uk the question.

"" q't ~ : ~T ~ ro W'tT
~~f'ti~;;ft~
~ 40.49 <n'{{ ij; ~~ ~ ~
at ~ ~ ~ fit; fit;trT i!lT 'liflm
Fffi"~q;rmgm, ;;ftf~~
~ ~ '!iT~ 'H ~ h~ fcr'IITIT it
~ €"f'J <;fl'l'M \!IT ~h: ~ f'fi1n" 'iT ?
lift ~, (1") 4". iifr.l'lT 'ii1@T ~ f'ti ;:f'ti
W <nil' i!lT ~ 4 0 .4 9 <n'{{ 'fIT ~
pr~, ro ~ ai'R;:rif f~ ~ ~
lIir.t if; f~ ~q tOffi Q;'R: if; ij;m;:r
148 ;qh: 149 if; ~ ~ 'fi't <{oou
~T!lT ~?

ij;m;:r 14 7 ~ 14 9 ~ f<'f1[T gm
~.

"The income-tax officer has in consequence of information in his possession reason to believe that Income-tax chargeable ... to assessment for any assessment year ......

if.\" <;IT ~if'!iT ~ ~T ~1!R ~ .... T ~ I

~~~~il'IT~ :

"It tax which has escaped assessment amounts to or is likelY to amount to Rs. 50,000 or more ......

~ 'IfTllm 1 0 \'ITlI" 'fIT~, 5 0 ~
lfiT ~ I 'o:~~ ro ~"r;rT ~ 'flll'
~ ;;r) f'ti f~'Tf\:rlR',~ ~ ~ !f!IT

~ 3m: t~ <'film il'IT ~ ~ ~
f'fi'lfT il'IT ~? lif~ ~, ffi";;ft l{;l
~ <{T ~. m -mm: 'R ~);rro
1I'mIT q-~ ?

SHRI K. C. PANT: The first question is about the recipients. As far as I understand it, it more losses are disallOWed the recipient is the person who gains advantage, Messrs. Ram Narain and Sons. Nobody else gains advantage it more losses are allowed.

In '0 far u the I8COIld q11lltioD II concerned, namely, whether the old case can be reopened, assessments can be reopened only within sixteen years, unless to live effect to d appeJlate order. Therefore most of these CUel, except one or two. w ...
time-barred. 'l' "'l f~ : irt 5f1R" 'tiT ;J~\:
fiR;~ ~ f,ro I ~. ~ 'ref ~ q(
~it ~ 'iT :

"What are the names of persons In whose cases the speculation losses allowed to Messrs. Ram Narain and Sons Private Ltd ...

have been considered for ......
ment and it so in what years? If speculation losses of Rs. 40 lakhs allowed to Messrs. Ram Narain and Sons and also over Rs. 50 lakhs to Kilachand Devichand have not been recovered in the hands of recipients, cannot this be considered as a new fact within the meaning of sections 147 and 149 of the Income-Tax Act and the cases re-opened?"

SHRI S. M. BANERJEE: Thw should also be laid on the Table.

MR. SPEAKER: You seem to be laying too many things on ~e Table.
Let him put the question.

'l' ~ fion:tli : ~ ~ ~
~~f,rol

SHRI K. C. PANT: & I laid, the assessments can be reopenejl onl7 within sixteen years. But if there w any other information that can be

·Shri Madhu Li~aye then laid the document on the Table of the BoUH.
CPl4ced in Library. See No. LT-725! 68].
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.et, we .hall ,et it . .• (InteTTUp-
doni.) I

15ft 1I'1t fior~: ~ m ~ ~­
qQfof m'fiT ~ ?

lh:T ~ sm ~ ~. fit; ~r
~ liiT~· ~it ~ ~.t ~ ~ fit;
ijt;r ~~ If ~ ~ m~
it ~ f.r. 3 6 ~ 'fiT \'!11f ~ lWIT

~m rn 5 mm~~ il'iiA it, m
~ ~ f~<;ll!i ~ ;;rr W 'n, ~~f~
~ it ~Cf 'R ~ ~ fit; 4 0 <IN
39 ~ ~m m'Ii~, eft ~;;ft ~~

'fiT ~Cf ~m ~-l{ #~r ;;rr ~ {11m
~ 'fi!i1T ~ ~-~~ ;;ft 'IiT{Ul'

m oril' ~ rn OfT ~;;<r.T <'fT{I 'IT
~ij;T of 'q"'f fifi1<T, <m ~ :a-f'iffi 'IT
lIT ~1f'iffi ~T ~R ~IR ~f'iffi IIl'T oT
~~ ifT'\ ~: ~<fif11: rn ?

THE DEPUTY PRIME MINIS'l'ER
AND llINISTER OF FINANCE
(SHRI MORARJI DESAI): J4a1' I say this in the first instance? These are matters which are more than 12 years old. That is the first thing which must be borne in mind.

',i\ 11't fi:;l!'li: ~ 1 6 'fi<i it
~~r.r~~ I

SHR MORARJI DESAI: That II all right. The orders that were passed were also ten or t1Nlv. ~
old.

'Ilf ~ fu"1fq : of IfllT 2m I
SHRI MORARJI DESAI: I am not

saying... (~)

m1f ~ ;p: it ~ eft ~~ I

Therefore, we went into this and got the information which I readily supplied to the hon. Member. ~ Is evi-
deDt from the letter written to hJm •••

'"'"t~ ::a-~~~ ~i{
f~ firwr I

SHRI MORARJI DESAI: .I have also replied to you. I have never ceased replying to you and you have never ceased writing to me. That is a fact. I am trying to give you .ati.-
faction on facts. I am not trying to have a dispute with you. The asess-
ments whi.ch he says should be reopened cannot be reopened under the ordinary law because 16 years limit had been laid down by the amended law. There is provision that it can be done if the appellate authority says there is something else to be done. Recently, there has been one case of appellate order in which they had said that there were some benami transactions in this matter. That is being examined as to how it can be done. If it can be opened, it will be opened. There is no question of not opening It. It was stated that 10 much of losses were allowed by the special officer or the commissioner to whom this was entrusted. It was done by him, not by the Government from here. The Board received some complaints that there was some arbitrary handling in this case.

~~~:~ ...
SHRI MORARJI DESAI: There is no question of hum or ham.

~T~r~mf: ~ ~
~) I ~~Tt.~!J1m~ I

sft "1J ~ : m-q mi: ~ !liT w.f
~~~~I

~ "'~t mt : ~ mzr If.T
~ ~ III1i !flo (t ~ 3" I

~.mR~~(tif(Tt I
€l'If '9iT ~ ~ ~ ~ Ift'r
~ 00 a q.~ • ""8tITj I ~
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'" ~r~ ~~t ;rir III mr t fit; :
~ ~ lIit ~ f1r't I ~ mft' iii ~
'it lfi[ iffif ~·tt fit; ~ 1tiT. ~
'~ 111'1: mr ~<T t ~mr.:r
~lIit~~~A;~ it
"I(rq~~"j ~ fct;lrr tAT ~ ~
~ ~m;r lIifiror< lIit ~ tJ; mr.r ~ I
~~r*"~a rn iii ~ mr;;mrr t ~T
t«it~~iffif~~~
(~) I

~ 1f,! ftorq'if : 1M' ~ i't ~
I{Of ~ it ~ iffif ~T ~rm: fct;lrr t
Ai ~ t'ffi' ~ lIit ~ 00
!Iff. '4I1'3ael(s q;ihrllit 'f ~ ItiT
.mr ~T 'I'ln 1ft rn ~ 'IT Ai r~11f
'Ii \ITIf if; iI',~ it ~in: ~ ~ ~ ~
if:;1\' 'if.~ I ~ "fu~lf,:<iT i't
q l!~ mr ~ flI; "6. ~ ~ ~:
.t<:rr~~~~~
'fT: ott M: iir ~ liti'IT q'lIT • • •

(~~;f)

lilT ,"<R"f) i«Tf I ~ <'flTCIT ~
'lilt ~ i't ~ ~ ~r 'liT Ai
~ISG ~ I ~ ~T ttm 'Iil ij"fim

t I ~ ~ rn Pr.rr 'Ii<Cft ~ . . •
(~)

..n uo "To CRoft: ~ ~ ~"
~u~~ ~ ~ OO~l'\' ~~
{~~)

~"'i~: ~ ~, ~
<il<:l' <:I'i'fi<'i ofi "Jr~ ~ ifiV\'r 'if:~r ~
flI;~ it; 'Wl ;;fit ~T ~ ~ "I"lQT f>
>lit ~ <ilfT ~Ti ~ ~ m'f><: <,~
t \l"n: Q'f ~ -;Jif '1ft ~ ~J ~ Ai qq:
ml:f~~~I~~~~
lIi1: ~ ~, ~<roil 'lim" 'fi1: ~ ~ I
~it'lft~~~!lin:;;(T
~ ~ ;rn '1ft ~ 'fit <rtT~ ~
~t"n:'lIT'lTif ~ ~ ~~ ~
~ ~ ~ ifiTfmr iUt ~ I

·~'q.)tT{'tft' iwtf : _ ~ IIt1IT
~~~1II'1:~ta)fIT<T

~ ij'Jll :!111fT om '" ~ t ~
~ if; mr ~ 1ft I1R ml:f ~ o:rmrr
~ t oT '3'fr ij;~~~
if!ff cPm i!i<iJ ~ ?

-n1f,!fflqq: it ~~ 'fi1: ~
i ?

'" ~~ 'ITT ~ilTf : ~ iffif eft ~
~ ~ ~ I ~ ~ ;;rr.r 'fi1: ~
~flI;~i't~ ;:r('r~ iir ~ iffif Ifi'r
~ ~ ~ ~ Ai tT~~''O i't ~ it ~
~ord"r ~ 'fir ~ I ~~ If>l ;{t;ff <mf
1fl ;;yfml- ~ '9lrm;1 ~ w ~ iir
~ ~1fl~~~
~!1l'f~~;:rT wit; m'I' iro
~if{T~1 ~~~'qRift
~r ~ ~ ~ eft ~r w 'fiT iffif
~r ~r ~ ~ ~ ifif GTT( ~ 1ft iffif
~ t I ~ <ifill '!TOT ~ ~'FIT
_ I '1~ 'liT R'ltmt (fr it 'fiT'!iT
~ ~ I !lin: ;;fer -.ti't 'IiW fiI; lfifl:ror<
if '3"f ~ 11& ~ Ai ~ ~ ..nr ~T
iflPfiI; ~ m:;r crrt ~T ;;mrr !lin:
frN e:T ~ it ~ 'lTif'lI ~ ~ '1ft '$fT
~ ~T ~ fIn: '3'i'TiIi qm f;ffi;:tT
~ltftf~ ~ ~ lPf~ mr.q: jf ~ I ~frJf·
~ :mt frTc1T iffif ift\' ~ ~ ;;fer f'fi
~ ~ lmi"'fiT ~ 'fi1: ~ ~. I

~ ~if<IiIf t~ ~ if !!;-9-!I"T '1<:
~ ~r <ft, WlTor rn ~ error!' tl~i't'3'iir~'fi1:~r, fill
<nn:T f'fi!H m ~ ~rJT If<'I':i! ~ c:r.a-
-.t ~ '!n:'f ;r;T m 'f~T i I

SHRI S. M. BANERJEE: In a previous case, where an amount of RI. 31 lath. was remitted in the caM or ShrI Ram Ratan Gupta, another Cor..gress-
man.

MR. SPEAKER: That is entirely a separate question.


lOOS Oral AnN.,.. cHAri'RA 12, 1890 (SAKA) Oral AnNen l0a6

SHRI S. M. BANERJEE: It w ...
precedeDt. 'Shri Ram !\ate tG\qIta was a Member ,of.this JlOD. Ho~e. n. amoUDt: .... remitted. but OIl No
peated questions in thla House and 'in the other House, the hon. Minister Shrl Morar;i Desai, knowing fully well that another Ministerremitied the whole thing, promised to re-open the case and it has been reopened. I would like to know why in this partl-
(:ular case, he is hesitating to reopen the case and whether it is a tact that Mr. Ruia is connected with some of
-the very senior Congressmen and he is being influenced politically by some

-ot those men who are well-known to him ...

MR. SPEAKER: It Is again an in-Jlinuation. (Interruption).

~ ~o 1'1')0 .~: ,,~'fit ~I~r

II fu-.(lIiJ' I

KR. SPEAlDm: Please put )'Our question. In a supplementary there should not be any insinuation. What we will get out of it is, we will only lose time on other questions. Without insinuation, he should put the question. Without bringing in some party or somebody when it becomes an insinuation he C!\,Il put his supplementary question.

SHRI S. M. BANERJJE: I did not make any insinuation. Shri Ram Ratan Gupta is a prominent member of the Congress. I am only telling him that In that case, Rs. 31 lakhs was remitted. To repeated questions, the hon. Minister of Finance, Shri Morarji Desat, had promised In this House that the case would be reopened, and it had been reopened. WhY in this case particular case of Ruia,-
they are helping the Congress-Is action not being taken to reopen the case. (InterruPtion).

MR. SPEAKER: The questloD Is, why It should not be reopened.

smu MQRARJIDESA1: tray I
1117 that in the othei- 13ft, It was •
question ot writin, off certain tbinp as irrecoverable. And then, when other facts come to the Dotlcethn there were some wron, transactions which were Dot brought to the DOtice of the Ministry, it could be reopenecl under the law, because it was a,question of being within 18 years. That was why it was reopened. That should prove the bOM f/IMI of u..
Government, and the Goverument is always willing to reopen it and it is ready to reopen it it it is proper to do so. In this case, it is not poulble to do so under the law, and sWl I am saying that now recently a decisiOD has come, of an appellate trIbunal, that there have been some other transactions in this very case. We are examining the law how it could be reopened. And it it can be reopened, it will be reopened.

SHRI UMANATH: From the hon.
Minister's answer, it is obvioUl that there has been Central IntervenUon in favour of this big business group to which the company belongs. He himself admitted that lnatructions have been sent that while assessing and investigating the records, no outsIder should be called,-I have tol-
lowed it very closelY,-and that lhe officer must rely upon the figure. and accounts given by the company itself. I would like to know wb7 this Central intervention was resorted to and why reliance was placed on the figures of the company and no outsider should be called, and whether it Is a tact that this particular group which belongs to, and is, one of the 75 bIg business companies declared by the Monopolies Inquiry Commission has made a substantial contribution to the ruling party, the Congress, and that was the renlon why this special Central intervtntion was there, and (b). whether it Is a tact that-I am now brillglng In •
serious thing.

MR. SPEAKER: So, the other was not serious I
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SHRI UKANATH: It is more Ieri-OUi. I want to know whether it Js It fact that the Chairman of the DIrect Taxes Board and some ofliciall in that Ministry had tried to bring P1'8ll-
.ure on our Secretariat here not to admit this question. I would like to know specifically the answer to (a) and (b).

SHRI MORARJI DESAI: There has been no question of any pres,ure being brought in not to allow thJs question. The Ministry has never said that this question should not he answered: how could it ever arise?
These are all imaginary things which the hon. Member is ,howing.

SHRI UMANATH: The Chairman of the Direct Taxes Board. I have specifically stated it.

SHRI MORARJI DESAI: I had said that the Chairman of the Direct Taxes Board had issued instructions to the Special Commissioner to go into this question and had transferred the case to that Commissioner, because ....

SHRI UMANATH: What Is the reason for this special favour being shown?

SHRI MORARJI DESAI: It is not a special favour.

SHRI UMANATH: That an outsider should not be called.

SHRI MORARJI DESAI: That Is wha~ the Commissioner did: the Chalrman of the Board of Direct
~axes did not say that. (Intn-rup-
tlon) .

~ ~ oro lITifa \Ii I

w-;r ~ mRn: W 'fI <:€f ~? '3"'1' lIlT
~T f,,;~fHt ~ <!{f ~ f<'l'ln ~ ?

-n ~ ""'~ : ~r ~<:"ll" ~
tF~ U<;"{~ ~ ? l!~ ~ 'R ~ ~(I"_
"{~ ~ I ~ ol'lli ~. fllr O1!'f.!:e"mr .., ~
~"{r ~""~ m;r IIiT ~:r"" ~
~ i'ffit;;; ;,flti q~rllT 'R ~"{

m wrra-'l" ~ ~h: ~ iii)
~ ~'if W~ f~;;mIT t ~
~ ~ ~ 1ft ~ ~ if \iORT.
~~I

"" ~ QTf: !qlI',\<:: 1ft ~
1Ir'l" qm: ~ iffm ~ <tift ~ t
~T;ffl~ ~ ;;r1'lI1TT~~ ... r~
f'iPit ~ ~ 'W'fh: ~ ~ it; ft:rtt
lfi'l1.'ft:tIlr~,~T;r@~1 ~l!i"t ~
~ IIrT t.fT ~ I ~, w:iR mrr l!i"t ;ffl
~ t.fT ~ I lIT'fiiTll" ~ f~
mfu<rt t.fT ~ ~ ~ i'ff~ ~ <mr <!{f
~T <mfT ~ fllr fit;llT IIrT ~~ if Rm ~
~T ~ lfr~ if f'fllfT fTlfT €. I ~ if !f.1f
~lll'iiT IIrT <iTcr <!{f ~ I

Willlngdon Hospital Workers' . Union

·959. SHRI R. K,. AMIN:
SHRI D. R. PARMAR:
SHRI P. N. SOLANKI:
SHRr ATAL BIHAR! VlJ-

PAYEE:
SHRI KAMESHW AR SINGH:
SHRI RAM SEWAK YADAV:
SHRr MOHAN SW ARUP:
SHRI KIKAR SINGH:
SHRI N. SREEKANTAN

NAIR:
SHRI NIHAL SINGH:
SHRI S. M. BANERJEE:
SHRr RAMACHANDRA J.

AMIN:
SHRI UMANATII:

Will the Minister of HEALTH,
FAMILY PLANNING AND URBAN
DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether Goverriment have received any complaints from the-
officials of the Willingdon Hospital Workers' Union (Regd.) against some high authorities of the Willingdon'
Hospital management regarding the rude behaviour towards some oftlce-
bearers of the Hospital Workers"
Union; and

